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50 Evento Camp Bras Turismo 1600
Br Turismo 1600 - 93/102 Etapas AUT. AYRTON SENNA - LONDRINA 3,055 km ._._.
20 Treino Oficial - BR Turismo 1600 23/11/2017 16:15 . ......

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 16:15:02

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S$1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S$1 S2 S3
8 16:28:43.382 1:30.792 +0.225 29.827
(89) Lucas Inoue p9 16:34:21.816 5:38.434 +4:07.642 30.118
1 16:18:25.555 1:40.847 23.066 40.475 10 16:35:55.430 1:33.614 -4:04.820
2 16:19:57.011 1:31.456 -9.391 30.336 20.656 40.464 1" 16:37:26.502 1:31.072 -2.542 29.739 20.500 40.833
3 16:21:26.993 1:29.982 -1.474 29.554 p12 16:41:01.066 3:34.564 +2:03.492 31.777
4 16:22:56.735 1:29.742 -0.240 29.395 13 16:42:36.890 1:35.824 -1:58.740 20.619 40.800
5 16:24:26.424 1:29.689 -0.053 29.627
6 16:25:55.972 1:29.548 -0.141 29.452 (77) Leandro Freitas/Wanderson Freitas
1 16:17:26.758 1:36.633
(107) Edson Bueno 2 16:18:57.780 1:31.022 -5.611 29.890 20.578 40.554
1 16:16:55.745 1:35.099 20.422 41.115 3 16:20:29.154 1:31.374 +0.352 29.998 20.444 40.932
2 16:18:26.451 1:30.706 -4.393 29.898 20.365 40.443 4 16:22:00.222 1:31.068 -0.306 29.819 20.556 40.693
3 16:19:57.999 1:31.548 +0.842 29.824 20.519 41.205 5 16:23:31.234 1:31.012 -0.056 29.837 20.531 40.644
4 16:21:27.764 1:29.765 -1.783 29.427 20.201 40.137 6 16:25:02.030 1:30.796 -0.216 29.739 20.429 40.628
p5 16:26:34.291 5:06.527 +3:36.762 30.967 21.792 p7 16:30:11.880 5:09.850  +3:39.054 29.814 20.304
6 16:28:07.816 1:33.525 -3:33.002 20.156 40.463 8 16:31:47.918 1:36.038 -3:33.812 20.406 40.801
7 16:29:38.974 1:31.158 -2.367 29.940 20.273 40.945 9 16:33:19.529 1:31.611 -4.427 29.854 20.423 41.334
8 16:31:09.898 1:30.924 -0.234 29.954 20.294 40.676 10 16:34:56.235 1:36.706 +5.095 32.385
9 16:32:40.558 1:30.660 -0.264 29.782 20.283 40.595 1" 16:36:29.500 1:33.265 -3.441 31.139 20.983 41.143
10 16:34:11.049 1:30.491 -0.169 29.532 20.166 40.793 12 16:38:00.707 1:31.207 -2.058 29.765
1" 16:35:41.796 1:30.747 +0.256 29.633 20.327 40.787 13 16:39:31.333 1:30.626 -0.581 29.513
14 16:41:02.525 1:31.192 +0.566 29.780 20.475 40.937
(46) Edson do Valle 15 16:42:33.966 1:31.441 +0.249 29.700 20.791 40.950
1 16:16:59.454 1:35.342 20.349 41.084 16 16:44:06.676 1:32.710 +1.269 30.971 20.593 41.146
2 16:18:30.146 1:30.692 -4.650 29.516 20.151 41.025
3 16:20:00.930 1:30.784 +0.092 29.654 20.005 41.125 (38) Andre Jacob
4 16:21:31.427 1:30.497 -0.287 29.416 20.078 41.003 1 16:17:39.237 1:40.532
5 16:23:02.848 1:31.421 +0.924 29.858 20.490 41.073 2 16:19:12.442 1:33.205 -7.327 30.254
6 16:24:34.176 1:31.328 -0.093 29.601 20.383 41.344 3 16:20:46.811 1:34.369 +1.164 30.696
7 16:26:04.522 1:30.346 -0.982 29.429 20.083 40.834 4 16:22:20.503 1:33.692 -0.677 30.715 21.213 41.764
p8 16:33:15.256 7:10.734 +5:40.388 32.614 23.632 5 16:23:54.023 1:33.520 -0.172 30.153 21.216 42.151
9 16:34:55.764 1:40.508 -5:30.226 20.938 41.057 6 16:25:27.705 1:33.682 +0.162 30.349 21.641 41.692
10 16:36:26.885 1:31.121 -9.387 29.869 20.155 41.097 7 16:27:00.386 1:32.681 -1.001 30.203 20.799 41.679
1" 16:37:58.350 1:31.465 +0.344 29.697 20.317 41.451 8 16:28:33.350 1:32.964 +0.283 30.083
12 16:39:28.963 1:30.613 -0.852 29.631 20.087 40.895 9 16:30:07.156 1:33.806 +0.842 30.932
13 16:41:15.971 1:47.008 +16.395 45.724 20.309 40.975 10 16:31:40.358 1:33.202 -0.604 30.560
14 16:42:46.425 1:30.454 -16.554 29.714 20.144 40.596 1" 16:33:13.334 1:32.976 -0.226 30.418
12 16:34:45.932 1:32.598 -0.378 30.139
(17) Daniel Kaefer 13 16:36:18.593 1:32.661 +0.063 30.763 20.825 41.073
1 16:17:53.937 1:41.513 20.617 43.551 pl14 16:41:45.336 5:26.743 +3:54.082 32.729 22.630
2 16:19:25.163 1:31.226 -10.287 29.691 20.349 41.186 15 16:43:23.122 1:37.786 -3:48.957 21.243 41.846
3 16:20:55.582 1:30.419 -0.807 29.495 20.372 40.552
4 16:22:26.098 1:30.516 +0.097 29.627 20.382 40.507 (66) Luis G. Filgueiras/Rodrigo Moreno
5 16:24:13.449 1:47.351 +16.835 30.233 29.264 47.854 1 16:16:56.799 1:39.425 21.904 42.271
6 16:25:44.001 1:30.552 -16.799 29.669 20.309 40.574 2 16:18:29.976 1:33.177 -6.248 30.798 21.130 41.249
p7 16:33:59.538 8:15.537 +6:44.985 33.181 23.968 3 16:20:03.542 1:33.566 +0.389 30.756 20.910 41.900
8 16:35:42.561 1:43.023 -6:32.514 22.996 41.162 4 16:21:36.762 1:33.220 -0.346 30.547 20.828 41.845
9 16:37:13.333 1:30.772 -12.251 29.696 20.297 40.779 5 16:23:10.404 1:33.642 +0.422 30.800 20.976 41.866
10 16:38:44.566 1:31.233 +0.461 29.925 20.288 41.020 6 16:24:46.173 1:35.769 +2.127 30.602 23.393 41.774
1" 16:40:15.419 1:30.853 -0.380 29.643 20.394 40.816 7 16:26:19.650 1:33.477 -2.292 30.166 21.590 41.721
8 16:27:52.329 1:32.679 -0.798 30.319 20.646 41.714
(99) Mario Cesar Bonilha 9 16:29:25.367 1:33.038 +0.359 30.259 20.856 41.923
p1 16:22:07.783 4:19.877 p10 16:33:38.801 4:13.434  +2:40.396 30.893 21.075
p2 16:38:06.651 15:58.868  -11:38.991 1" 16:35:16.365 1:37.564 -2:35.870 20.877 41.640
3 16:39:40.261 1:33.610  -14:25.258 p12 16:38:31.027 3:14.662 +1:37.098 31.209 20.923
4 16:41:10.711 1:30.450 -3.160 29.389
5 16:42:56.144 1:45.433 +14.983 30.753 26.558 48.122 (102) Gilmar Gobetti de Souza
1 16:17:47.184 1:44.748
(44) Gabriel dos Santos Correa 2 16:19:22.004 1:34.820 -9.928 31.447 21.269 42.104
1 16:17:51.054 2:07.179 27.742 56.485 3 16:20:57.000 1:34.996 +0.176 30.898
2 16:19:35.882 1:44.828 -22.351 38.113 4 16:22:30.572 1:33.572 -1.424 30.283 21.088 42.201
3 16:21:08.163 1:32.281 -12.547 30.228 5 16:24:05.226 1:34.654 +1.082 30.627
4 16:22:39.371 1:31.208 -1.073 29.814 20.820 40.574 6 16:25:38.296 1:33.070 -1.584 30.847 20.803 41.420
5 16:24:10.781 1:31.410 +0.202 30.041 20.731 40.638 7 16:27:13.125 1:34.829 +1.759 31.203 21.199 42.427
6 16:25:42.023 1:31.242 -0.168 29.840 8 16:28:45.872 1:32.747 -2.082 30.459 20.843 41.445
7 16:27:12.590 1:30.567 -0.675 29.616 20.367 40.584 9 16:30:19.185 1:33.313 +0.566 30.591 20.888 41.834
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50 Evento Camp Bras Turismo 1600

Br Turismo 1600 - 93/102 Etapas

20 Treino Oficial - BR Turismo 1600

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 16:15:02

AUT. AYRTON SENNA - LONDRINA 3,055 km

23/11/2017 16:15 .

-
H B
H N

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S$1 S2 S3 Time of Day Lap Tm Gap S$1 S2 S3
10 16:31:52.125 1:32.940 -0.373 30.457
1" 16:33:25.752 1:33.627 +0.687 30.500
12 16:34:59.138 1:33.386 -0.241 30.599
13 16:36:32.980 1:33.842 +0.456 30.956
14 16:38:06.544 1:33.564 -0.278 30.440
15 16:39:48.762 1:42.218 +8.654 30.952
(20) Algacir Sermann/Rodrigo Tassi
1 16:17:30.082 1:42.208 22.791 42.783
2 16:19:04.579 1:34.497 -7.711 30.799 21.315 42.383
3 16:20:38.324 1:33.745 -0.752 30.711 21.168 41.866
4 16:22:11.545 1:33.221 -0.524 30.554 21.052 41.615
5 16:23:44.893 1:33.348 +0.127 30.688 21.113 41.547
6 16:25:17.737 1:32.844 -0.504 30.404 21.034 41.406
7 16:26:51.413 1:33.676 +0.832 30.899 21.035 41.742
8 16:28:27.233 1:35.820 +2.144 30.926
9 16:30:12.622 1:45.389 +9.569 34.593 26.154 44.642
10 16:31:45.603 1:32.981 -12.408 30.432
1" 16:33:19.268 1:33.665 +0.684 30.520 21.524 41.621
12 16:34:53.237 1:33.969 +0.304 30.737 21.010 42.222
(74) Francisco Paiva Jr/Alexandre Seda
1 16:16:50.720 1:38.933 21.652 42.856
2 16:18:24.868 1:34.148 -4.785 30.832 21.356 41.960
p3 16:22:06.878 3:42.010  +2:07.862 30.596 21.032
4 16:23:51.831 1:44.953 -1:57.057 22.704 44.012
5 16:25:29.439 1:37.608 -7.345 31.868 23.640 42.100
6 16:27:05.007 1:35.568 -2.040 30.825 22.163 42.580
7 16:28:40.536 1:35.529 -0.039 31.230 21.931 42.368
8 16:30:16.819 1:36.283 +0.754 31.216 21.892 43.175
9 16:31:52.445 1:35.626 -0.657 31.191 21.292 43.143
10 16:33:26.564 1:34.119 -1.507 30.855 21.430 41.834
1" 16:35:00.239 1:33.675 -0.444 30.677 21.125 41.873
12 16:36:33.536 1:33.297 -0.378 30.628 21.137 41.532
13 16:38:07.476 1:33.940 +0.643 30.545 21.394 42.001
14 16:39:42.317 1:34.841 +0.901 31.179 21.889 41.773
15 16:41:17.779 1:35.462 +0.621 30.734 22.134 42.594
16 16:42:52.221 1:34.442 -1.020 30.783 21.431 42.228
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